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JUL 2 7 2018

L
To: Commissioner Daniel G. Clodfelter, 430 N. Salisbury St., 4325 Mail Service Center,

Raleigh, N.C. 27699-4300 - | 7D17 mSD DODD DflDfi ^736

Ref: (a) G.S. 132-1, N.C. Public Records Law (Freedom of Information Act, (FOIA Request) ,

(b) Your Docket No. E-2, Sub 1150, (Record)

(c) Hearing Transcript of 31 Oct. 2017, recorded by Linda S. Garrett, Notary Public
No. 19971700150, pertaining to Docket No.^-2, Sub 1150

(d) Sam Watson, General Counsel, Reply to FOIA of 16 Jul. 2018; to Oliver L. Canaday

End: (1) Duke Energy Progress letter of 13 Nov. 2017, to M. Lynn Jarvis, Chief Clerk, N.C. Utility
Commission, Late-Filed Exhibit No. 2 for Docket No. E-2, Sub 1150, (only cover letter
and Exhibit No. 2, A cost comparison of the four best-scored alternative rotates)

Subj:' Request for Information, via -Freedom of Information Act, (FOIA)

Dear Commissioner Clodfelter,

1. Reference (d), reply by General Counsel Sam Watson is unsatisfaaory. He did not respond|to

request. (What is the authorization used to put Exhibit No. 2 into Record?! His yague reply; -that

any potentially responsive documents is in NCUC Docket Portal points that Exhibit No. 2 is New

Evidence and subject to G.S. 62-65 and G.S. 62-70; - from his reply, to be pursued as New Evidence

entered into Record without authorization, (as -there is no audit trail authorizing entry that I can find);

2. Background information is stated below to help identify requested information:

a. Duke Energy Progress (DPE) submitted two Late-Filed Exhibits of 13 Nov. 2018, for the Record,

to the Commission, shown in reference (b). (Enclosure (1) is cover letter and Exhibit No. 2.)

1) - Exhibit No. 1 is information pertaining to a 230kV line running parallel with a 500kV line.
Shown authorized in Transcript record; reference (c) pages: -154/159 - lines 22 - 24; 155/159 - lines
1 - 24; 156/159 - lines 1 —6; stated at Hearing, reference (c), and was expected as a Late-Filed Exhibit
after Hearing 31 Oct. 2017.

2) - Exhibit No. 2 is - A cost comparison of the four best-scored alternative routes; it is titled
I
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at top of page as: Cost Comparison of Routes 31.4, 32. and 1: top, right side, labeled as DEP LATE
FILED EXHIBIT NO. 2 DOCKET NO. E2, SUB 1150; shown in reference (b) and enclosure (1).

-This Exhibit No. 2 is not authorized via Transcript, reference (c). It is unknown to me what-'
happened between 31 Oct. 2017, after Hearing,... 13 Nov. 2017 date of enclosure (1). The Record
shows Exhibit No. 2 was scanned-dated into Record on 13 Nov. 2017 with/under cover letter -s^e

date. The Commission's" Order" of 12 Jan. 2018 used this information to grant "Order" and
Certificate for construction of 230kV Transmission Line; (thus, purpose of this FOIA request In,
Accordance With N.C. G.S. 132-1, reference (a)).

3. In accordance with reference (a), -Request authorization or source document, copy, used to admit

Exhibit No. 2 into the Record.

4. If there are fees for searching or copying requested information, please inform me if the cost

exceeds $5.00. However, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees in that the disclosure of the

requested information is in the public interest and will contribute significantly to the public's

understanding of Duke Energy's rate hikes. I am Intervener for Docket No. E-2, Sub 1150, this

requested information will help in clarifying some of Duke Energy's rate hikes.

5. The law requires that you respond to and fulfill this request "as promptly as possible." If you expect

a significant delay in responding to and fulfilling this request, please contact me with information about

when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the required records, (no phone, use U.S. Mail).

6. If you deny any or all this request please site each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to

release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law.

Thank you for considering my request.

•  Sincerely,

OLIVER L.C

P.S. I expect to be in N.C. on farm from on/about 22 Jul. - - - 20 Aug. 2018; I would greatly appreciate
your reply to my mailing address there: P.O. Box 624, Four Oaks, N.C. 27524.
(Thanking you in advance for reply.)
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Lawrence B. Somers

Deputy General Counsel

Mailing Address:
NCRH 20/P.O. 00X1551

Raleigh, NO 27602

0:919,546.6722

f: 919.546.2694

i
bo.somers@duKe-enGrgy.com
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November 13,2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

M. Lynn Jarvis, Chief Clerk
North Carolina Utilities Connnission

4325 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4325

RE: Duke Energy Progress, LLC Late-Filed Exhibits
Docket No, E-2, Sub 1150

Dear Ms. Jarvis:

I enclose two late-filed exhibits on behalf of Duke Energy Progress, LLC
("DEP") for filing in connection with the referenced matter:

e DEP Late-Filed Exhibit No. 1 -- Evaluation of 230kV Transmission Line

Route to Parallel Existing 500kV Transmission Line

® DEP Late-Filed Exiiibit No. 2 — A cost comparison of the four best-scored

alternative routes.
mt

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please let

me know.

Lawrence B. Somers

Enclosure

cc: Parties of Record
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DEP LATE-FILED EXHIBIT NO. 2
POCKET NO. E-2. SUB1150

Cost Comparison of Routes 31,4,32, and 1

Selected Route

Route 31

Nortb«South

Route 4

East'West

Route 32

North<South

Route 1

East-West

install /Modify Line Structures and Wires 3,328,000 3,072.000 3,119,235 2,891.776

Install /Modify Line Structures and Wires
{inspector's Time)

244.000 200,000 244,000 200,000

Site Finalizatlon (ciean-up) 192.000 88,000 192,000 96.000

Site Finalization (cleap-up) Inspector 27,000 14,000 27,000 14,000

As-buIlt 2.000 2.000 2,000 2,000

Erosion Control 1,000,000 2.0CO.OOQ 1.000,000 2,000.000

Staking 24.000 —■—24;ooo ■ 12.000

ROW Clearing 1.818,000 940,000 1,818.000 840.000

Centerline Survey 317,000 104,000 317,000 164,000

Tie Plat Survey 180,000 93.000 180,000 93.000

Ragging Clearing L,lmit eo.ooo 31,000 60,000 31,000

Subtotal 7.192,003 6.624,009 6,983,233 6,443,776

Engineering labor & Material Estimates 1,936,265 2,142,163 3,001,683 3.151,788

Subtotal - Direct View 9.128.295 8,766,163 9,984,918 9,595,664

{Adjusted to Include Burdens S  13.692.309 $  13.149,246 $  14,977,377 6  14,393,346
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